11-08-1999



MR	211.4.99			
	RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET

101194064

Patent	and	Trademark	Office	I.

PATENTS ONLY Pat	ent and Trademark Office
	oner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party/ing)	2 Name and address of manifestation and (in a)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHARLES M. KOHN, MARTIN ROMMEL,	
SERGEY LIBERMAN, PETER L. DOMENICALI	
ALAN H. FIELD, GLENDON P. MARSTON	Name: <u>SEMITEST, INC.</u>
 Additional name(s) of c <u>o</u> nveying_	
party(ies) attached? $ $ Yes $ $ No	+
$ $ party(les) accached: $ $ res $ \underline{\lambda} $ no	Change Address
) N-h	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:_	43 MANNING ROAD
X Assignment Merger	City: BILLERICA State: MA ZIP: 01821
_ Security Agr. _ Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u>
Other	 Addi <u>t</u> ional Nam <u>e</u> (s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: <u>OCTOBER 9, 1999</u>	$ \underline{\ } $ Yes $ \underline{\mathrm{X}} $ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	-(c).
4. Applicacion number(s) or patent number	(5).
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execution
date of the application is:	ther with a new application, the execution
date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D Datant No. (a)
09/297,942	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? _ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party	6. Total number of applications and
to whom correspondence concerning	patents involved: ONE
document should be mailed:	
Name: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUITE 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address:	account
883 EDGELL ROAD	8. Deposit Account number:
City: FRAMINGHAM State: MA ZIP:01701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if
city. Frantingham State. MA ZIP. 01701	
	paying by deposit account)
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE
20 1.01 0	
9. Statement and signature.	
-	ef, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a t	
Edward M. Kriegsman	November 2, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	The state of the s
_	cover sheet, attachments and document: 7
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000206 09297942 \	

11/0540.00 OP 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

80198PCTUS

WHEREAS, CHARLES M. KOHN of 11 Meadowbrook Road, Needham, MA 02192, MARTIN ROMMEL of 7 Hawthorne Street, Somerville, MA 02144, SERGEY LIBERMAN of 26 Wayte Road, Bedford, MA 01730, PETER L. DOMENICALI of Lower Barnet Hill Road, R.R.3, Box 186, Montpelier, Vermont 05602, ALAN H. FIELD of 33 Parsonage Lane, Topsfield, MA 01983 and GLENDON P. MARSTON of 22 Woodcrest Road, Manchester, MA 01944 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHARACTERIZING A SPECIMEN OF SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL for which an application for Letters Patent was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/US98/19158 on September 14, 1998 and has been assigned United States Serial No. 09/297,942.

WHEREAS: SEMITEST, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at 43 Manning Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and application and to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to said application and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of

PATENT REEL: 010355 FRAME: 0973 80198PCTUS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of September, 1999.
MARTIN ROMMEL
MAKTIN KONIMEL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
SERGEY LIBERMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
PETER L. DOMENICALI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
ALAN H. FIELD
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
CIENDON P. MARSTON

PATENT REEL: 010355 FRAME: 0974

801	988	2C1	ΓIJS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this, 1999.	_ day of
MARTIN ROMMEL	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 SENTEMBER 1999. **XYELY XIVE WILLY SERGEY LIBERMAN	Hday of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this, 1999.	_ day of
PETER L. DOMENICALI	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this, 1999.	_ day of
ALAN H. FIELD	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this, 1999.	_ day of
GLENDON P. MARSTON	

80198PCTUS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
MARTIN ROMMEL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
SERGEY LIBERMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of the land and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of land and seal this $$
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
ALAN H. FIELD
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
GLENDON P. MARSTON

80	١4	O	o	D	0	וד	1	C
σı	11	ы	O	٣		11	J	_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this do	ay of
MARTIN ROMMEL	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this da	ay of
SERGEY LIBERMAN	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this da	ay of
PETER L. DOMENICALI	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 days 1999. ALAN H. FIELD	ay of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this da	ay of
GLENDON P. MARSTON	

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

80	11	9	8	P	C.	Τi	JS	
UU		J	u		\mathbf{c}		Ju	ŀ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
MARTIN ROMMEL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
SERGEY LIBERMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
PETER L. DOMENICALI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1999.
ALAN H. FIELD
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of OCTOBER, 1999. Slandon P. Maista
GLENDON P. MARSTON

PATENT **REEL: 010355 FRAME: 0978**